
History of CFPB Public Enforcement Actions (through April 2023)
see: https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/

Filing 

Year Docket number CFPB Public Enforcement Action Title Forum

Estimate Case 

Size M
o

rt
ga

ge
 O

ri
gi

n
at

io
n

D
eb

t 
C

o
lle

ct
io

n

Sh
o

rt
 T

er
m

, S
m

al
l D

o
lla

r

D
eb

t 
R

el
ie

f

C
re

d
it

 C
ar

d
s

Fu
rn

is
h

in
g

Fa
ir

 L
en

d
in

g

O
th

er
 C

o
n

su
m

er
 L

en
d

in
g

M
o

rt
ga

ge
 S

er
vi

ci
n

g

D
ep

o
si

ts

A
u

to
 F

in
an

ce
 O

ri
gi

n
at

io
n

P
ay

m
en

ts

St
u

d
en

t 
Lo

an
 S

er
vi

ci
n

g

A
u

to
 F

in
an

ce
 S

er
vi

ci
n

g

C
o

n
su

m
er

 R
ep

o
rt

in
g 

A
ge

n
ci

es

St
u

d
en

t 
Lo

an
 O

ri
gi

n
at

io
n

R
em

it
ta

n
ce

s

O
th

er
 C

o
n

su
m

er
 P

ro
d

u
ct

C
re

d
it

 R
ep

ai
r

P
re

p
ai

d

2023 2023-CFPB-0002 RMK Financial Corp. d/b/a Majestic Home Loan or MHL Admin 1,000,000
1

2023 2023-CFPB-0001 TMX Finance LLC Admin 5,050,000 to 

10,000,000
1

2023 2:23-cv-02151 James R. Carnes; Melissa C. Carnes; James R. Carnes Revocable Trust; 

Melissa C. Carnes Revocable Trust

Court 12,000,000 to 

43,000,000
1

2023 2:23-cv-00110 Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC Court 12,000,000 to 

24,000,000
1 1

2023 1:23-cv-00038 Credit Acceptance Corporation Court
1 1

2022 4:22-cv-00898 ACTIVE Network, LLC Court
1 1

2022 3:22-cv-01494 Populus Financial Group, Inc., d/b/a ACE Cash Express, Inc. Court 240,000,000
1

2022 3:22-cv-00844 Frank Ronald Gebase, Jr. Court 175,000
1 1

2022 2022-CFPB-0012 Servicio UniTeller, Inc. Admin 30,000 to 700,000
1

2022 2022-CFPB-0011 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Admin 1,700,000,000 to 

3,700,000,000
1 1 1

2022 2022-CFPB-0010 Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC Admin 5,250,000
1

2022 2022-CFPB-0009 Choice Money Transfer, Inc. d/b/a Small World Money Transfer Admin 950,000
1

2022 2022-CFPB-0008 Regions Bank Admin 50,000,000 to 

141,000,000
1

2022 2022-CFPB-0007 Hello Digit, LLC Admin 68,145 to 

2,700,000
1

2022 2022-CFPB-0006 U.S. Bank National Association Admin 37,500,000
1 1

2022 2022-CFPB-0005 Hyundai Capital America Admin 6,000,000 to 

19,000,000
1

2022 2022-CFPB-0004 Bank of America, N.A. Admin 100,000,000 to 

225,000,000
1

2022 2022-CFPB-0003 RAM Payment, LLC, also dba Reliant; Account Management Systems, 

LLC, fka Reliant Account Management; Gregory Winters; and Stephen 

Chaya

Admin 3,000,000 to 

8,676,180
1

2022 2022-CFPB-0002 Bank of America, N.A. Admin 592,000 to 

10,000,000
1

2022 2022-CFPB-0001 Edfinancial Services Admin 1,000,000
1

2022 2:22-cv-02936 Trident Mortgage Company, LP Court 4,000,000 to 

22,000,000
1 1

2022 1:22-cv-08308 MoneyLion Technologies Inc., ML Plus, LLC, and other subsidiaries Court
1 1

Enforcement Category
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/rmk-financial-corp-majestic-home-loan-mhl/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/tmx-finance-llc-2023/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/james-r-carnes-melissa-c-carnes-james-r-carnes-revocable-trust-melissa-c-carnes-revocable-trust/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/james-r-carnes-melissa-c-carnes-james-r-carnes-revocable-trust-melissa-c-carnes-revocable-trust/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/portfolio-recovery-associates-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/credit-acceptance-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/active-network-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/populus-financial-group-inc-d-b-a-ace-cash-express-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/frank-ronald-gebase-jr/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/servicio-uniteller-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/wells-fargo-bank-na-2022/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/carrington-mortgage-services-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/choice-money-transfer/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/regions-bank_2022/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/hello-digit-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/us-bank-national-association/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/hyundai-capital-america/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/bank-of-america-na-2/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/ram-payment-llc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/ram-payment-llc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/ram-payment-llc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/bank-of-america-na/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/edfinancial-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/trident-mortgage-company-lp/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/moneylion-technologies-inc-ml-plus-llc-and-other-subsidiaries/
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Enforcement Category

2022 1:22-cv-03256 MoneyGram International, Inc. and MoneyGram Payment Systems, 

Inc.

Court
1

2022 1:22-cv-01880 TransUnion; TransUnion, LLC; TransUnion Interactive, Inc.; and John 

T. Danaher

Court
1

2022 1:22-cv-00029 Craig Manseth, Jacob Adamo, Darren Turco, United Debt Holding LLC, 

JTM Capital Management, LLC, and United Holdings Group, LLC

Court
1

2021 8:21-cv-01674 American Advisors Group Court 173,400 to 

1,100,000
1

2021 8:21-cv-00674 SettleIt, Inc. Court 646,769 to 

750,000
1 1

2021 8:21-cv-00488 Student Loan Pro, Judith Noh, Syed Faisal Gilani, and FNZA Marketing, 

LLC

Court 3,500,000
1

2021 5:21-cv-00016 Nexus Services, Inc., Libre by Nexus, Inc., Micheal Donovan, Richard 

Moore, and Evan Ajin

Court
1

2021 4:21-cv-01251 FirstCash, Inc., and Cash America West, Inc. Court
1

2021 3:21-cv-06945 LendUp Loans, LLC Court 100,000 to 

40,500,000
1 1

2021 3:21-cv-00055 1st Alliance Lending, LLC, John Christopher DiIorio, Kevin Robert St. 

Lawrence, and Socrates Aramburu

Court
1 1

2021 2021-CFPB-0006 JPay, LLC Admin 2,000,000 to 

4,000,000
1

2021 2021-CFPB-0005 Better Future Forward, Inc. Admin
1 1

2021 2021-CFPB-0004 GreenSky, LLC Admin 2,500,000 to 

9,000,000
1 1

2021 2021-CFPB-0003 3rd Generation, Inc. d/b/a California Auto Finance Admin 50,000 to 565,813
1

2021 2021-CFPB-0002 Nationwide Equities Corporation Admin 140,000
1

2021 2021-CFPB-0001 Yorba Capital Management, LLC and Daniel Portilla, Jr. Admin 2,200 to 860,000
1

2021 2:21-cv-07492 Daniel A. Rosen, Inc., d/b/a Credit Repair Cloud, and Daniel Rosen Court
1

2021 2:21-cv-02664 Trustmark National Bank Court 3,850,000 to 

5,000,000
1 1

2021 1:21-cv-02595 Burlington Financial Group, LLC, Richard Burnham, Katherine 

Burnham, and Sang Yi

Court 15,000 to 

30,457,853
1 1

2021 1:21-cv-01199 BrightSpeed Solutions, Inc. and Kevin Howard Court 500,000 to 

54,000,000
1

2021 1:21-cv-00537 Douglas MacKinnon, Amy MacKinnon, Mary-Kate MacKinnon, and 

Matthew MacKinnon

Court 1,600,000 to 

60,000,000
1

2020 9:20-cv-81057 Timemark, Inc., Timothy Lenihan, Sr., Mark Nagler, and Casey 

Gassaway

Court 3,800,000
1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/moneygram-international-inc-and-moneygram-payment-systems-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/moneygram-international-inc-and-moneygram-payment-systems-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/transunion-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/transunion-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/craig-manseth-jacob-adamo-darren-turco-united-debt-holding-llc-jtm-capital-management-llc-and-united-holdings-group-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/craig-manseth-jacob-adamo-darren-turco-united-debt-holding-llc-jtm-capital-management-llc-and-united-holdings-group-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/american-advisors-group-2/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/settleit-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/student-loan-pro-judith-noh-syed-faisal-gilani-and-fnza-marketing-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/student-loan-pro-judith-noh-syed-faisal-gilani-and-fnza-marketing-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/nexus-services-inc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/nexus-services-inc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/firstcash-inc-and-cash-america-west-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/lendup-loans-llc-2/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/1st-alliance-lending-llc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/1st-alliance-lending-llc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/jpay-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/better-future-forward-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/greensky-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/3rd-generation-inc-dba-california-auto-finance/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/nationwide-equities-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/yorba-capital-management-llc-and-daniel-portilla-jr/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/daniel-a-rosen-inc-dba-credit-repair-cloud-and-daniel-rosen/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/trustmark-national-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/burlington-financial-group-llc-richard-burnham-katherine-burnham-sang-yi/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/burlington-financial-group-llc-richard-burnham-katherine-burnham-sang-yi/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/brightspeed-solutions-inc-and-kevin-howard/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/douglas-mackinnon-amy-mackinnon-mary-kate-mackinnon-and-matthew-mackinnon/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/douglas-mackinnon-amy-mackinnon-mary-kate-mackinnon-and-matthew-mackinnon/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/timemark-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/timemark-et-al/
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Enforcement Category

2020 8:20-cv-02132 Performance SLC, LLC, Performance Settlement, LLC and Daniel 

Crenshaw

Court 30,000 to 

10,448,467
1

2020 8:20-cv-01239 GST Factoring, Inc., Champion Marketing Solutions, LLC, Rick Graff, 

Gregory Trimarche, Scott Freda, Amanda Johanson, David Mize, Jacob 

Slaughter, and Daniel Ruggiero

Court 5,000 to 

15,000,000
1

2020 8:20-cv-00043 Monster Loans, Lend Tech Loans, and Student Loan Debt Relief 

Companies

Court 3,000 to 

20,000,000
1

2020 6:20-cv-00786 Candy Kern-Fuller, Howard Sutter III, and Upstate Law Group LLC Court 725,000
1

2020 5:20-cv-06179 BounceBack, Inc. and Gale Krieg Court 30,000 to 

1,400,000
1

2020 4:20-cv-08583 LendUp Loans, LLC Court 300,000 to 

950,000
1

2020 4:20-cv-01445 Alder Holdings, LLC Court 100,000 to 

600,000
1 1

2020 3:20-cv-01750 Encore Capital Group, Midland Funding, Midland Credit Management, 

and Asset Acceptance Capital Corp.

Court 79,308 to 

15,000,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0028 Omni Financial of Nevada, Inc. Admin 10,000 to 

2,175,000
1 1

2020 2020-BCFP-0027 Santander Consumer USA Inc. Admin 4,750,000
1 1

2020 2020-BCFP-0026 Discover Bank, The Student Loan Corporation, and Discover Products, 

Inc.

Admin 10,000,000 to 

25,000,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0025 Envios de Valores La Nacional Corp. Admin 750,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0024 Seterus, Inc. and Kyanite Services, Inc. Admin 500,000 to 

4,932,525
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0023 RAB Performance Recoveries, LLC Admin 204,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0022 U.S. Equity Advantage, Inc. and Robert M. Steenbergh Admin 900,000 to 

9,300,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0021 Afni, Inc. Admin 500,000
1 1

2020 2020-BCFP-0020 SMART Payment Plan, LLC Admin 1,500,000 to 

7,500,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0019 Washington Federal, N.A. Admin 200,000
1 1

2020 2020-BCFP-0018 Low VA Rates, LLC Admin 1,800,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0017 Nissan Motor Acceptance Corporation Admin 1,000,000 to 

4,000,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0016 Lobel Financial Corporation Admin 100,000 to 

1,345,224
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0015 ClearPath Lending, Inc. Admin 625,000
1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/performance-slc-llc-performance-settlement-llc-daniel-crenshaw/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/performance-slc-llc-performance-settlement-llc-daniel-crenshaw/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/gst-factoring-inc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/gst-factoring-inc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/gst-factoring-inc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/monster-loans-lend-tech-loans-and-associated-student-loan-debt-relief-companies/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/monster-loans-lend-tech-loans-and-associated-student-loan-debt-relief-companies/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/candy-kern-fuller-howard-sutter-iii-and-upstate-law-group-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/bounceback-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/lendup-loans-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/alder-holdings-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/encore-capital-group-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/encore-capital-group-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/omni-financial-of-nevada-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/santander-consumer-usa-inc-2020/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/discover-bank-the-student-loan-corporation-and-discover-products-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/discover-bank-the-student-loan-corporation-and-discover-products-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/envios-de-valores-la-nacional-corp/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/seterus-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/rab-performance-recoveries-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/us-equity-advantage-inc-and-robert-m-steenbergh/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/afni-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/smart-payment-plan-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/washington-federal-na/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/low-va-rates-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/nissan-motor-acceptance-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/lobel-financial-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/clearpath-lending-inc/
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Enforcement Category

2020 2020-BCFP-0014 Accelerate Mortgage, LLC Admin 225,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0013 Service 1st Mortgage, Inc. Admin 230,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0012 Hypotec, Inc. Admin 50,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0011 Sigue Corporation, SGS Corporation, and GroupEx Corporation Admin 100,000 to 

300,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0010 Trans-Fast Remittance LLC Admin 1,600,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0009 PHLoans.com, Inc. Admin 260,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0008 Go Direct Lenders, Inc. Admin 150,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0007 TD Bank, N.A. Admin 25,000,000 to 

97,000,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0006 Prime Choice Funding, Inc. Admin 645,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0005 Sovereign Lending Group, Inc. Admin 460,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0004 Harbour Portfolio Advisors, LLC; National Asset Advisors, LLC; and 

National Asset Mortgage, LLC

Admin 10,000 to 25,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0003 Main Street Personal Finance, Inc., ACAC, Inc. d/b/a Approved Cash 

Advance, and Quik Lend, Inc.

Admin 2,000,000 to 

3,500,000
1 1

2020 2020-BCFP-0002 Specialized Loan Servicing, LLC Admin 250,000 to 

750,000
1

2020 2020-BCFP-0001 Cottonwood Financial, Ltd., d/b/a Cash Store Admin 286,675 to 

1,100,000
1 1 1

2020 1:21-cv-00262 Fifth Third Bank, National Association Court
1 1

2020 1:20-cv-24550 Driver Loan, LLC, and Angelo Jose Sarjeant Court 100,000 to 

1,000,000
1 1

2020 1:20-cv-12147 DMB Financial, LLC Court 5,400,000 to 

7,700,000
1

2020 1:20-cv-10991 Commonwealth Equity Group, LLC (d/b/a Key Credit Repair); Nikitas 

Tsoukales (a/k/a Nikitas Tsoukalis)

Court 23,000,000
1

2020 1:20-cv-06879 FDATR, Inc.; Dean Tucci; and Kenneth Wayne Halverson Court 2,117,133 to 

41,123,897
1

2020 1:20-cv-05159 My Loan Doctor LLC and Edgar Radjabli Court 241,530 to 

19,000,000
1

2020 1:20-cv-04176 Townstone Financial, Inc. and Barry Sturner Court 2,400,000
1 1

2020 1:20-cv-03550 Nationstar Mortgage, LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper Court 1,500,000 to 

85,000,000
1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/accelerate-mortgage-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/service-1st-mortgage-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/hypotec-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/sigue-corporation-sgs-corporation-groupex-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/trans-fast-remittance-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/phloans/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/go-direct-lenders-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/td-bank-na/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/prime-choice-funding-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/sovereign-lending-group-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/harbour-portfolio-advisors-llc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/harbour-portfolio-advisors-llc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/main-street-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/main-street-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/specialized-loan-servicing-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/cottonwood-financial-ltd/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/fifth-third-bank-national-association/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/driver-loan-llc-angelo-jose-sarjeant/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/dmb-financial-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/commonwealth-equity-group-dba-key-credit-repair-nikitas-tsoukales/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/commonwealth-equity-group-dba-key-credit-repair-nikitas-tsoukales/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/fdatr-inc-dean-tucci-and-kenneth-wayne-halverson/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/my-loan-doctor-llc-edgar-radjabli/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/townstone-financial-inc-and-barry-sturner/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/nationstar-mortgage-llc-dba-mr-cooper/
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Enforcement Category

2020 1:20-cv-02386 PEAKS Trust 2009-1 et al. Court 330,000,000
1

2020 1:20-cv-01217 JPL Recovery Solutions, LLC; Check Security Associates, LLC (dba 

Warner Location Services, Pinnacle Location Services, and Orchard 

Payment Processing Systems); ROC Asset Solutions LLC (dba API 

Court 4,000,000 to 

5,000,000
1

2020 1:20-cv-00044 Citizens Bank, N.A. Court
1

2019 8:19-cv-02817 FCO Holding, Inc., Fair Collections & Outsourcing, Inc., Fair Collections 

& Outsourcing of New England, Inc., FCO Worldwide, Inc. and Michael 

E. Sobota

Court 850,000
1 1

2019 8:19-cv-01998 Consumer Advocacy Center Inc., d/b/a Premier Student Loan Center; 

True Count Staffing Inc., d/b/a SL Account Management; Prime 

Consulting LLC, d/b/a Financial Preparation Services; Albert Kim; 

Court 85,000 to 

95,057,757
1

2019 6:19-cv-02794 Katharine Snyder, Performance Arbitrage Company, Inc., and Life 

Funding Options, Inc.

Court
1

2019 4:19-cv-00565 Andrew Gamber, Voyager Financial Group, LLC, BAIC, Inc., SoBell Corp Court 75,000 to 

2,700,000
1

2019 2019-BCFP-0011 Edmiston Marketing, LLC d/b/a Easy Military Travel, Brandon 

Edmiston

Admin 3,468,224
1

2019 2019-BCFP-0010 USA Service Finance, LLC Admin 25,000 to 54,625
1

2019 2019-BCFP-0009 Asset Recovery Associates, Inc. Admin 36,800 to 200,000
1

2019 2019-BCFP-0008 Maxitransfers Corporation Admin 500,000
1

2019 2019-BCFP-0007 Freedom Mortgage Corporation Admin 1,750,000
1 1

2019 2019-BCFP-0006 Servis One, Inc., d/b/a BSI Financial Services Admin 36,500 to 200,000
1

2019 2019-BCFP-0005 Conduent Education Services, LLC Admin 3,900,000
1

2019 2019-BCFP-0004 Cash Tyme Admin
1 1

2019 2019-BCFP-0003 Enova International, Inc. Admin 3,200,000
1

2019 2019-BCFP-0002 Mark Corbett Admin
1

2019 2019-BCFP-0001 USAA Federal Savings Bank Admin 3,500,000 to 

12,000,000
1

2019 2:19-cv-07722 Certified Forensic Loan Auditors, LLC, Andrew Lehman, and Michael 

Carrigan

Court 5,000 to 3,000,000
1

2019 2:19-cv-02928 Forster & Garbus, LLP Court 100,000
1

2019 2:19-cv-00298 PGX Holdings, Inc. Court
1

2019 1:19-cv-10824 Sterling Infosystems, Inc. Court 2,500,000 to 

6,000,000
1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/peaks-trust/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/jpl-recovery-solutions-llc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/jpl-recovery-solutions-llc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/jpl-recovery-solutions-llc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citizens-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/fco-and-sobota/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/fco-and-sobota/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/fco-and-sobota/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/premier-student-loan-center-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/premier-student-loan-center-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/premier-student-loan-center-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/snyder-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/snyder-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/andrew-gamber-voyager-financial-group-llc-baic-inc-sobell-corp/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/edmiston-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/edmiston-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/usa-service-finance-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/asset-recovery-associates-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/maxitransfers-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/freedom-mortgage-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/servis-one-inc-db-bsi-financial-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/conduent-education-services-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/cash-tyme/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/enova-international-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/mark-corbett/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/usaa-federal-savings-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/certified-forensic-loan-auditors-llc-andrew-lehman-michael-carrigan/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/certified-forensic-loan-auditors-llc-andrew-lehman-michael-carrigan/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/forster-garbus-llp/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/pgx-holdings-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/sterling-infosystems-inc/
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Enforcement Category

2019 1:19-cv-03300 Equifax, Inc. Court 100,000,000 to 

700,000,000
1

2019 1:19-cv-02397 Student CU Connect CUSO, LLC Court 168,000,000
1

2019 1:19-cv-00448 Sterling Jewelers, Inc. Court 1,000,000 to 

10,000,000
1

2018 6:19-cv-02950 Future Income Payments, LLC, Scott Kohn, and related entities Court 65,481,736 to 

436,000,000
1

2018 2018-BCFP-0009 State Farm Bank, FSB Admin
1

2018 2018-BCFP-0008 Santander Consumer USA, Inc. Admin 2,500,000 to 

9,290,000
1

2018 2018-BCFP-0007 Cash Express, LLC Admin 32,000 to 200,000
1 1 1

2018 2018-BCFP-0006 Bluestem Brands, Inc.; Bluestem Enterprises, Inc.; and Bluestem Sales, 

Inc., also doing business as Fingerhut and Gettington.com

Admin 200,000
1

2018 2018-BCFP-0005 Triton Management Group, Inc. Admin 500,000 to 

1,522,298
1

2018 2018-BCFP-0004 National Credit Adjusters, LLC  and Bradley Hochstein Admin 300,000 to 

3,000,000
1 1

2018 2018-BCFP-0003 Citibank, N.A. Admin 335,000,000
1

2018 2018-BCFP-0002 Security Group, Inc., Security Finance Corporation of Spartanburg, 

Professional Financial Services Corp., et al.

Admin 5,000,000
1 1 1

2018 2018-BCFP-0001 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Admin 500,000,000 to 

1,000,000,000
1 1

2018 2:18-cv-02304 Village Capital and Investment, LLC Court 260,000 to 

268,869
1

2017 9:17-cv-80495 Ocwen Financial Corporation; Ocwen Mortgage Servicing, Inc.; and 

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

Court
1 1

2017 8:17-cv-00161 Vincent Howard, Lawrence W. Williamson, Howard Law, P.C., The 

Williamson Law Firm, LLC, and Williamson & Howard, LLP

Court 35,256,275 to 

40,000,000
1

2017 4:17-cv-00127 Think Finance, LLC Court
1 1

2017 3:17-cv-06484 Freedom Debt Relief, LLC and Andrew Housser Admin 493,500 to 

5,000,000
1

2017 3:17-cv-01278 Aequitas Capital Management, Inc., et al. Court 183,300,000
1

2017 3:17-cv-00101 Navient Corporation, Navient Solutions, Inc. and Pioneer Credit 

Recovery, Inc.

Court
1 1 1

2017 3:17-cv-00075 Tempo Venture, Inc., d/b/a Culpeper Pawnbroker Admin 2,500
1

2017 2017-CFPB-0021 Citibank, N.A. Admin 2,750,000 to 

3,750,000
1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/equifax-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/student-cu-connect-cuso-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/sterling-jewelers-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/future-income-payments-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/state-farm-bank-fsb/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/santander-consumer-usa-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/cash-express-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/bluestem-brands-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/bluestem-brands-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/triton-management-group-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/national-credit-adjusters-llc-and-bradley-hochstein/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citibank-na-2018/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/security-group-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/security-group-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/wells-fargo-bank-na-2018/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/village-capital-and-investment-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/ocwen-financial-corporation-ocwen-mortgage-servicing-inc-and-ocwen-loan-servicing-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/ocwen-financial-corporation-ocwen-mortgage-servicing-inc-and-ocwen-loan-servicing-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/vincent-howard-lawrence-w-williamson-howard-law-pc-williamson-law-firm-llc-and-williamson-howard-llp/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/vincent-howard-lawrence-w-williamson-howard-law-pc-williamson-law-firm-llc-and-williamson-howard-llp/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/think-finance-llc-formerly-known-think-finance-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/freedom-debt-relief-llc-and-andrew-housser/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/aequitas-capital-management-inc-et-al/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/navient-corporation-navient-solutions-inc-and-pioneer-credit-recovery-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/navient-corporation-navient-solutions-inc-and-pioneer-credit-recovery-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/tempo-venture-inc-db-culpeper-pawnbroker/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citibank-na-student-loan-servicing/


History of CFPB Public Enforcement Actions (through April 2023)
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Enforcement Category

2017 2017-CFPB-0020 Conduent Business Services, LLC Admin 1,100,000
1 1

2017 2017-CFPB-0019 Meridian Title Corporation Admin 1,250,000
1

2017 2017-CFPB-0018 Transworld Systems, Inc. Admin 2,500,000
1 1

2017 2017-CFPB-0017 Zero Parallel, LLC Admin 100,000
1

2017 2017-CFPB-0016 American Express Centurion Bank and American Express Bank, FSB Admin 1,000,000 to 

95,000,000
1 1

2017 2017-CFPB-0015 JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Admin 4,600,000
1 1

2017 2017-CFPB-0014 Fay Servicing, LLC Admin 1,150,000
1

2017 2017-CFPB-0013 Security National Automotive Acceptance Company, LLC Admin 1,000,000 to 

1,250,000
1 1

2017 2017-CFPB-0012 Experian Holdings, Inc., Experian Information Solutions, Inc., and 

ConsumerInfo.com, Inc., dba Experian Consumer Services

Admin 3,000,000
1

2017 2017-CFPB-0011 Nationstar Mortgage LLC Admin 1,750,000
1 1

2017 2017-CFPB-0010 UniRush LLC and Mastercard International Incorporated Admin 3,000,000 to 

13,000,000
1 1

2017 2017-CFPB-0009 RGC Services, Inc. dba Re/Max Gold Coast Realtors Admin 495,000 to 

3,500,000
1

2017 2017-CFPB-0008 Willamette Legacy, LLC dba Keller Williams Mid-Willamette Admin 495,000 to 

3,500,000
1

2017 2017-CFPB-0007 Planet Home Lending, LLC Admin 495,000 to 

3,500,000
1

2017 2017-CFPB-0006 Prospect Mortgage LLC Admin 495,000 to 

3,500,000
1

2017 2017-CFPB-0005 CitiMortgage, Inc. Admin 3,000,000 to 

28,800,000
1

2017 2017-CFPB-0004 CitiFinancial Servicing, LLC (DE), CitiFinancial Company (DE), 

CitiFinancial Services, Inc. (MN), and CitiFinancial, Inc. (WV)

Admin 3,000,000 to 

28,800,000
1 1

2017 2017-CFPB-0003 Works & Lentz, Inc.; Works & Lentz of Tulsa, Inc., and Harry A. Lentz, 

Jr.

Admin 78,800 to 577,135
1 1

2017 2017-CFPB-0002 TransUnion Interactive, Inc., TransUnion, LLC, and TransUnion Admin 3,000,000 to 

13,900,000
1

2017 2017-CFPB-0001 Equifax Inc. and Equifax Consumer Services LLC Admin 2,500,000 to 

3,800,000
1

2017 2:17-cv-04720 Prime Credit, L.L.C., IMC Capital, L.L.C., Commercial Credit 

Consultants, Blake Johnson, Eric Schlegel, Park View Law, and Arthur 

Barens

Court 500,000 to 

1,500,000
1

2017 1:17-cv-07114 Top Notch Funding II, LLC, Rory Donadio, and John “Gene” Cavalli Court 75,000
1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/conduent-business-services-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/meridian-title-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/transworld-systems-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/zero-parallel-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/american-express-centurion-bank-and-american-express-bank-fsb/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/jpmorgan-chase-bank-na/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/fay-servicing-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/security-national-automotive-acceptance-company-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/experian-holdings-inc-experian-information-solutions-inc-and-consumerinfocom-inc-dba-experian-consumer-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/experian-holdings-inc-experian-information-solutions-inc-and-consumerinfocom-inc-dba-experian-consumer-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/nationstar-mortgage-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/unirush-llc-and-mastercard-international-incorporated/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/rgc-services-inc-dba-remax-gold-coast-realtors/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/willamette-legacy-llc-dba-keller-williams-mid-willamette/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/planet-home-lending-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/prospect-mortgage-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citimortgage-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citifinancial-servicing-llc-de-citifinancial-company-de-citifinancial-services-inc-mn-and-citifinancial-inc-wv/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citifinancial-servicing-llc-de-citifinancial-company-de-citifinancial-services-inc-mn-and-citifinancial-inc-wv/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/works-lentz-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/works-lentz-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/transunion-interactive-inc-transunion-llc-and-transunion/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/equifax-inc-and-equifax-consumer-services-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/prime-credit-llc-imc-capital-llc-commercial-credit-consultants-blake-johnson-eric-schlegel-park-view-law-and-arthur-barens/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/prime-credit-llc-imc-capital-llc-commercial-credit-consultants-blake-johnson-eric-schlegel-park-view-law-and-arthur-barens/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/prime-credit-llc-imc-capital-llc-commercial-credit-consultants-blake-johnson-eric-schlegel-park-view-law-and-arthur-barens/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/top-notch-funding-ii-llc-rory-donadio-and-john-gene-cavalli/
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Enforcement Category

2017 1:17-cv-03155 Golden Valley Lending, Inc., Silver Cloud Financial, Inc., Mountain 

Summit Financial, Inc., and Majestic Lake Financial, Inc.

Court
1 1

2017 1:17-cv-02997 Federal Debt Assistance Association, LLC, Financial Document 

Assistance Administration, Inc., Clear Solutions, Inc., Robert Pantoulis, 

David Piccione, and Vincent Piccione

Court 4,900,000 to 

16,000,000
1

2017 1:17-cv-01323 National Collegiate Student Loan Trusts Court
1 1

2017 1:17-cv-00890 RD Legal Funding, LLC, RD Legal Finance, LLC, RD Legal Funding 

Partners, LP, and Roni Dersovitz

Court 600,000
1

2017 1:17-cv-00817 Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A. Court
1

2017 1:17-cv-00141 Woodbridge Coins and Jewelry Exchange, Inc. d/b/a Woodbridge 

Gold & Pawn

Court 79,000
1

2017 0:17-cv-00166 TCF National Bank Admin 3,000,000 to 

25,000,000
1

2016 3:16-cv-00988 Spotsylvania Gold & Pawn, Inc. Court 7,500 to 20,209
1

2016 3:16-cv-00987 Fredericksburg Gold & Pawn, Inc. Court 5,000 to 24,570
1

2016 3:16-cv-00887 B&B Pawnbrokers, Inc. Court 5,000 to 29,000
1

2016 3:16-cv-00356 All American Check Cashing, Inc., Mid-State Finance, Inc. (d/b/a 

Thrifty Check Advance), and Michael Gray

Court 889,350 to 

899,350
1

2016 3:16-cv-00144 Intercept Corporation, d/b/a InterceptEFT, Bryan Smith, and Craig 

Dresser

Court
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0029 Military Credit Services LLC Admin 200,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0028 Moneytree, Inc. Admin 250,000 to 

255,000
1 1

2016 2016-CFPB-0027 Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc. d/b/a Security 1 Lending Admin
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0026 American Advisors Group Admin
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0025 Aegean Financial d/b/a Aegean Financial, Inc., Reverse Mortgage 

Professionals, Jubilados Financial, Newport Lending Reverse 

Mortgage, Promise Land Lending, Reverse Financial Group, and 

Admin
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0024 Navy Federal Credit Union Admin 5,500,000 to 

28,500,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0023 Flurish, Inc., d/b/a LendUp Admin 1,800,000 to 

3,630,000
1 1

2016 2016-CFPB-0022 TMX Finance LLC Admin 9,000,000
1 1

2016 2016-CFPB-0021 Presto Auto Loans, Inc. Admin
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0020 Phoenix Title Loans, LLC Admin
1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/golden-valley-lending-inc-silver-cloud-financial-inc-mountain-summit-financial-inc-and-majestic-lake-financial-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/golden-valley-lending-inc-silver-cloud-financial-inc-mountain-summit-financial-inc-and-majestic-lake-financial-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/federal-debt-assistance-association-llc-financial-document-assistance-administration-inc-clear-solutions-inc-robert-pantoulis-david-piccione-and-vincent-piccione/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/federal-debt-assistance-association-llc-financial-document-assistance-administration-inc-clear-solutions-inc-robert-pantoulis-david-piccione-and-vincent-piccione/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/federal-debt-assistance-association-llc-financial-document-assistance-administration-inc-clear-solutions-inc-robert-pantoulis-david-piccione-and-vincent-piccione/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/national-collegiate-student-loan-trusts/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/rd-legal-funding-llc-rd-legal-finance-llc-rd-legal-funding-partners-lp-and-roni-dersovitz/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/rd-legal-funding-llc-rd-legal-finance-llc-rd-legal-funding-partners-lp-and-roni-dersovitz/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/weltman-weinberg-reis-co-lpa/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/woodbridge-coins-and-jewelry-exchange-inc-db-woodbridge-gold-pawn/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/woodbridge-coins-and-jewelry-exchange-inc-db-woodbridge-gold-pawn/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/tcf-national-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/spotsylvania-gold-pawn-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/fredericksburg-gold-pawn-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/bb-pawnbrokers-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/all-american-check-cashing-inc-mid-state-finance-inc-db-thrifty-check-advance-and-michael-gray/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/all-american-check-cashing-inc-mid-state-finance-inc-db-thrifty-check-advance-and-michael-gray/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/intercept-corporation-db-intercepteft-bryan-smith-and-craig-dresser/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/intercept-corporation-db-intercepteft-bryan-smith-and-craig-dresser/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/military-credit-services-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/moneytree-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/reverse-mortgage-solutions-inc-db-security-1-lending/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/american-advisors-group/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/aegean-financial/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/aegean-financial/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/aegean-financial/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/navy-federal-credit-union/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/flurish-inc-db-lendup/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/tmx-finance-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/presto-auto-loans-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/phoenix-title-loans-llc/
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Enforcement Category

2016 2016-CFPB-0019 Oasis Title Loans, LLC Admin
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0018 Interstate Lending, LLC Admin 4,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0017 Auto Cash Leasing, LLC Admin
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0016 Bridgepoint Education, Inc. Admin 8,000,000 to 

23,500,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0015 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Admin 35,000,000 to 

100,000,000
1 1

2016 2016-CFPB-0014 First National Bank of Omaha Admin 4,500,000 to 

32,250,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0013 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Admin 410,000 to 

3,600,000
1 1

2016 2016-CFPB-0012 Santander Bank, N.A. Admin 10,000,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0011 David Eghbali Admin 85,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0010 New Century Financial Services, Inc. Admin 1,000,000 to 

1,500,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0009 Pressler & Pressler, LLP, Sheldon H. Pressler, and Gerard J. Felt Admin 1,000,000 to 

1,500,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0008 Student Aid Institute, Steven Lamont Admin
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0007 Dwolla, Inc. Admin 100,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0006 Faloni & Associates, LLC Admin 3,000,000 to 

34,000,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0005 Solomon & Solomon, P.C. Admin 3,000,000 to 

34,000,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0004 Citibank, N.A., Department Stores National Bank, and CitiFinancial 

Servicing, LLC

Admin 3,000,000 to 

34,000,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0003 Citibank, N.A. Admin 3,000,000 to 

34,000,000
1

2016 2016-CFPB-0002 Toyota Motor Credit Corporation Admin 21,900,000
1 1

2016 2016-CFPB-0001 Y King S Corp., d/b/a Herbies Auto Sales Admin 100,000 to 

700,000
1

2016 2:16-cv-07111 Prime Marketing Holdings, LLC Court 150,000
1

2016 2:16-cv-02725 Davit Gasparyan, a/k/a David Gasparyan Court 250,000
1

2016 2:16-cv-02724 Dmitry Fomichev Court
1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/oasis-title-loans-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/interstate-lending-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/auto-cash-leasing-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/bridgepoint-education-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/wells-fargo-bank-2016/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/first-national-bank-omaha/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/wells-fargo-bank-na-2016/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/santander-bank-n/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/david-eghbali/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/new-century-financial-services-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/pressler-pressler-llp-sheldon-h-pressler-and-gerard-j-felt/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/student-aid-institute-steven-lamont/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/dwolla/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/faloni-associates/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/solomon-and-solomon/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citibank-department-stores-national-bank-citifinancial-servicing/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citibank-department-stores-national-bank-citifinancial-servicing/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citibank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/toyota-motor-credit-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/y-king-s-corp-db-herbies-auto-sales/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/prime-marketing-holdings-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/davit-gasparyan-k-david-gasparyan/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/dmitry-fomichev/


History of CFPB Public Enforcement Actions (through April 2023)
see: https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/
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Enforcement Category

2016 1:16-cv-03759 Access Funding, LLC; Access Holding, LLC; Reliance Funding, LLC; Lee 

Jundanian; Raffi Boghosian; Michael Borkowski; and Charles Smith

Court 5,000 to 40,000
1

2016 1:16-cv-01567 A To Z Pawn, Inc. Court 3,500
1

2016 1:16-cv-01566 Pawn U.S.A., Inc. Court 10,000 to 36,367
1

2016 1:16-cv-00880 Northern Resolution Group, LLC, Douglas MacKinnon, Mark Gray, 

Enhanced Acquisitions, LLC, and Delray Capital, LLC,

Court 60,000,000
1

2016 1:16-cv-00118 United States of America and Consumer Financial Protection Bureau 

v. BancorpSouth Bank

Court 800,000 to 

10,600,000
1 1

2015 8:15-cv-01329 Pension Funding, LLC; Pension Income, LLC; Steven Covey; Edwin 

Lichtig; and Rex Hofelter

Court
1

2015 5:15-cv-01005 Affinion Group Holdings, Inc., Affinion Group Inc., Affinion Group, LLC, 

et al.

Court
1

2015 4:15-cv-02475 RPM Mortgage, Inc. and Erwin Robert Hirt Court 19,000,000
1

2015 3:15-cv-03268 Cellco Partnership d/ba/ Verizon Wireless Court 120,000,000
1

2015 3:15-cv-02440 Global Financial Support, Inc. d/b/a Student Financial Resource 

Center, d/b/a College Financial Advisory; and Armond Aria a/k/a 

Armond Amir Aria

Court 4,738,028 to 

10,000,000
1

2015 3:15-cv-02373 Provident Funding Associates, L.P. Court
1 1

2015 3:15-cv-02106 Nationwide Biweekly Administration, Inc., Loan Payment 

Administration LLC, and Daniel S. Lipsky

Court 7,930,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0033 Eric V. Sancho d/b/a Lead Publisher Admin 21,151
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0032 Interstate Auto Group, Inc. aka. CarHop, and Universal Acceptance 

Corporation

Admin 6,400,000 to 

6,465,000
1 1 1

2015 2015-CFPB-0031 EZCORP, Inc.,Texas EZPAWN, L.P.,Texas  EZMONEY, L.P. et al. Admin 3,000,000 to 

10,000,000
1 1

2015 2015-CFPB-0030 Clarity Services, Inc., and Timothy Ranney Admin 8,000,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0029 Integrity Advance, LLC and James R. Carnes Admin 5,000,000 to 

38,000,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0028 General Information Services, Inc., and e-Backgroundchecks.com, Inc. Admin
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0027 Security National Automotive Acceptance Company, LLC. Both 1,000,000 to 

3,280,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0026 Westlake Services, LLC, d/b/a Westlake Financial Services. LLC, and 

Wilshire Consumer Credit, LLC, d/b/a as Wilshire Commercial Capital, 

LLC

Admin 44,100,000
1 1 1 1

2015 2015-CFPB-0025 Fifth Third Bank Admin 500,000 to 

3,000,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0024 Fifth Third Bank Admin
1 1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/access-funding-llc-access-holding-llc-reliance-funding-llc-lee-jundanian-raffi-boghosian-michael-borkowski-charles-smith/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/access-funding-llc-access-holding-llc-reliance-funding-llc-lee-jundanian-raffi-boghosian-michael-borkowski-charles-smith/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/a-to-z-pawn-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/pawn-usa-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/northern-resolution-group-llc-douglas-mackinnon-mark-gray-enhanced-acquisitions-llc-and-delray-capital-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/northern-resolution-group-llc-douglas-mackinnon-mark-gray-enhanced-acquisitions-llc-and-delray-capital-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/united-states-america-and-consumer-financial-protection-bureau-v-bancorpsouth-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/united-states-america-and-consumer-financial-protection-bureau-v-bancorpsouth-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/pension-advance-companies/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/pension-advance-companies/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/affinion/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/affinion/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/rpm-mortgage/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/verizon-wireless/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/student-financial-resource-center-college-financial-advisory/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/student-financial-resource-center-college-financial-advisory/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/student-financial-resource-center-college-financial-advisory/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/provident-funding-associates-lp/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/nationwide-biweekly-administration/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/nationwide-biweekly-administration/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/eric-sancho-lead-publisher/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/interstate-auto-group-carhop-universal-acceptance-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/interstate-auto-group-carhop-universal-acceptance-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/ezcorp/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/clarity-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/integrity-advance/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/general-information-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/security-national-automotive-acceptance-company/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/westlake-services-llc-dba-westlake-financial-services-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/westlake-services-llc-dba-westlake-financial-services-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/westlake-services-llc-dba-westlake-financial-services-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/fifth-third-bank-2/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/fifth-third/


History of CFPB Public Enforcement Actions (through April 2023)
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Enforcement Category

2015 2015-CFPB-0023 Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC Admin 3,000,000 to 

19,000,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0022 Encore Capital Group, Inc., Midland Funding, LLC, Midland Credit 

Management, Inc. and Asset Acceptance Capital Corp.,

Admin
1 1

2015 2015-CFPB-0021 Springstone Financial, LLC Admin 700,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0020 RBS Citizens Financial Group, Inc. ( N/K/A) Citizens Financial Group, 

Inc.), RBS Citizens, N.A. ( N/K/A Citizens Bank, N.A.), and Citizens Bank 

of Pennsylvania

Admin 18,500,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0019 Residential Credit Solutions, Inc. Admin
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0018 LoanCare LLC. Admin
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0017 Paymap, Inc. Admin
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0016 Discover Bank, the Student Loan Corporation, and Discover Products, 

Inc.

Admin 18,500,000
1 1

2015 2015-CFPB-0015 Citibank, N.A.; Department Stores National Bank; and Citicorp Credit 

Services, Inc. (USA)

Admin 700,000,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0014 American Honda Finance Corporation Admin 24,000,000
1 1

2015 2015-CFPB-0013 Chase Bank, USA N.A. and Chase BankCard Services, Inc. Admin
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0012 Syndicated Office Systems, LLC, d/b/a Central Financial Control Admin
1 1

2015 2015-CFPB-0011 Guarantee Mortgage Corporation Admin 228,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0010 International Land Consultants, Inc., Rocco Toscano, Joseph 

Mazzucco, James Vincent, and James Tague

Admin
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0009 Regions Bank Admin 7,500,000 to 

49,000,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0008 Fort Knox National Company and Military Assistance Company, LLC. Admin
1 1

2015 2015-CFPB-0007 R M K Financial Corporation d/b/a Majestic Home Loans Admin 250,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0006 Flagship Financial Group, LLC Admin
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0005 American Preferred Lending, Inc. Admin
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0004 NewDay Financial, LLC Admin 2,000,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0003 Continental Finance Company, LLC Admin 2,700,000
1

2015 2015-CFPB-0002 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Admin
1

For further inquiry contact josh.wortman@ankura.com  Copyright Ankura 2023 Page 11 

https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/portfolio-recovery-associates/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/encore/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/encore/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/springstone-financial/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citizens-financial-group/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citizens-financial-group/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citizens-financial-group/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/residential-credit-solutions/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/loancare-servicing/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/paymap/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/discover-bank-student-loan-corporation-discover-products/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/discover-bank-student-loan-corporation-discover-products/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citi-credit-card-add-ons/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/citi-credit-card-add-ons/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/american-honda-finance-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/jp-morgan-chase-debt-collection/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/syndicated-office-systems/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/guarantee-mortgage/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/international-land-consultants/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/international-land-consultants/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/regions-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/military-assistance-company/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/rmk-financial-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/flagship-financial/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/american-preferred/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/newday-financial/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/continental-finance-company/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/genuine-title-wells-fargo/


History of CFPB Public Enforcement Actions (through April 2023)
see: https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/

Filing 

Year Docket number CFPB Public Enforcement Action Title Forum

Estimate Case 

Size M
o

rt
ga

ge
 O

ri
gi

n
at

io
n

D
eb

t 
C

o
lle

ct
io

n

Sh
o

rt
 T

er
m

, S
m

al
l D

o
lla

r

D
eb

t 
R

el
ie

f

C
re

d
it

 C
ar

d
s

Fu
rn

is
h

in
g

Fa
ir

 L
en

d
in

g

O
th

er
 C

o
n

su
m

er
 L

en
d

in
g

M
o

rt
ga

ge
 S

er
vi

ci
n

g

D
ep

o
si

ts

A
u

to
 F

in
an

ce
 O

ri
gi

n
at

io
n

P
ay

m
en

ts

St
u

d
en

t 
Lo

an
 S

er
vi

ci
n

g

A
u

to
 F

in
an

ce
 S

er
vi

ci
n

g

C
o

n
su

m
er

 R
ep

o
rt

in
g 

A
ge

n
ci

es

St
u

d
en

t 
Lo

an
 O

ri
gi

n
at

io
n

R
em

it
ta

n
ce

s

O
th

er
 C

o
n

su
m

er
 P

ro
d

u
ct

C
re

d
it

 R
ep

ai
r

P
re

p
ai

d

Enforcement Category

2015 2015-CFPB-0001 JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Admin
1

2015 2:15-cv-09692 D and D Marketing, Inc., d/b/a T3Leads, Grigor Demirchyan, and 

Marina Demirchyan

Court
1 1

2015 2:15-cv-07056 Hudson City Savings Bank, F.S.B. Court 27,000,000
1 1

2015 2:15-cv-00821 Student Financial Aid Services, Inc. Court
1

2015 1:15-cv-23070 Orion Processing, LLC d/b/a World Law Processing, World Credit 

Repair and World Law Debt et al.

Court 10,683,049
1

2015 1:15-cv-14024 Collecto, Inc. d/b/a EOS CCA Court
1 1

2015 1:15-cv-05211 NDG Financial Corp., Northway Financial Corp., Ltd., Northway 

Broker, Ltd. Et al.

Court
1 1

2015 1:15-cv-01426 PayPal, Inc. and Bill Me Later, Inc. Court
1

2015 1:15-cv-01235 Genuine Title, LLC; Brandon Glickstein; Gary Klopp; Adam 

Mandelberg; William J. Peterson, III; Angela Pobletts; Jay Zukerberg; 

All County Settlements, LLC; BTS Management and Consulting, LLC; 

Court 175,000 to 

562,500
1

2015 1:15-cv-00899 National Corrective Group, Inc. (NCG), American Justice Solutions, Inc. 

d/b/a Corrective Solutions, et al.

Court
1

2015 1:15-cv-00859 Universal Debt Payment Solutions, LLC, Universal Debt Solutions, LLC, 

WNY Account Solutions, LLC et al.

Court 2,500 to 5,261,484
1

2015 1:15-cv-00835 Intersections, Inc. Court
1

2015 1:15-cv-00420 All Financial Services, LLC Court
1

2015 1:15-cv-00299 S/W Tax Loans, Inc. formerly d/b/a Fast Refund Loans, Inc.; J Thomas 

Development of NM, Inc. formerly d/b/a H&R Block; Dennis R. 

Gonzales; and Jeffrey Scott Thomas

Court
1

2015 1:15-cv-00179 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., Elaine Oliphant 

Cohen, and Todd Cohen

Court
1

2015 0:15-cv-02064 Green Tree Servicing, LLC Court
1 1 1

2014 9:14-cv-80931 Michael Harper, Ben Wilcox, Marc Hoffman et al. Court 12,000,000 to 

27,700,000
1

2014 8:14-cv-03078 College Education Services; Marcia Elena Vargas; and Frank Liz Court
1

2014 8:14-cv-01967 IrvineWebWorks, Inc. d/b/a Student Loan Processing. US, et al. Court
1

2014 8:14-cv-01155 Stephen Lyster Siringoringo also d/b/a Siringoringo Law Firm, Clausen 

& Cobb Management Company, Inc., and Joshua Cobb

Court
1

2014 5:14-cv-02324 Franklin Loan Corporation Court 730,000
1

2014 4:14-cv-00789 SSM Group, Hydra Financial Limited Fund, CMG Group, LLC, DJR 

Group, LLC, BCD Group, LLC, et al.

Court 14,000,000 to 

69,000,000
1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/genuine-title-jp-morgan/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/d-and-d-marketing-inc-dba-t3leads-grigor-demirchyan-and-marina-demirchyan/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/d-and-d-marketing-inc-dba-t3leads-grigor-demirchyan-and-marina-demirchyan/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/hudson-city-savings-bank-fsb/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/student-financial-aid-services-fafsa-com/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/orion-processing-world-law/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/orion-processing-world-law/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/collecto/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/northway-financial-corporation-aka-ndg-enterprise/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/northway-financial-corporation-aka-ndg-enterprise/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/bill-me-later-paypal/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/genuine-title-2/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/genuine-title-2/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/genuine-title-2/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/national-corrective-group/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/national-corrective-group/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/lrs-litigation-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/lrs-litigation-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/intersections/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/all-financial-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/sw-tax-loans-navajo-nation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/sw-tax-loans-navajo-nation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/sw-tax-loans-navajo-nation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/genuine-title/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/genuine-title/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/green-tree-servicing-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/residential-litigation-group-aka-hoffman-law/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/college-education-services-marcia-elena-vargas-and-frank-liz/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/irvinewebworks-student-loan-processing/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/stephen-siringoringo-alfred-clausen-joshua-cobb-and-corporation-clausen-and-cobb-man/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/stephen-siringoringo-alfred-clausen-joshua-cobb-and-corporation-clausen-and-cobb-man/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/franklin-loan-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/ssmhydra-group/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/ssmhydra-group/
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Enforcement Category

2014 3:14-CV-04410 Union Workers Credit Services, Inc. Court
1

2014 3:14-cv-00513 The Mortgage Law Group and Consumer First Legal Group d/b/a Law 

Firm of Macey, Aleman & Searns, Consumer First Legal Group LLC, 

Thomas G. Macey, Jeffrey J. Aleman, Jason Searns, Harold E. Stafford

Court 18,331,737 to 

37,294,250
1

2014 2014-CFPB-0017 DriveTime Automotive Group, Inc. and DT Acceptance Corp Admin 8,000,000
1 1 1

2014 2014-CFPB-0016 Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company Admin 200,000 to 

2,900,000
1

2014 2014-CFPB-0015 Lighthouse Title, Inc. Admin 200,000
1

2014 2014-CFPB-0014 Flagstar Bank, F.S.B. Admin
1

2014 2014-CFPB-0013 U.S. Bank National Association Admin 48,000,000
1

2014 2014-CFPB-0012 First Investors Financial Services Group Inc. Admin
1 1

2014 2014-CFPB-0011 USA Discounters, Ltd. Admin
1

2014 2014-CFPB-0010 Amerisave Mortgage Corp., Novo Appraisal Management Co., and 

Patrick Markert

Admin 19,300,000
1

2014 2014-CFPB-0009 Colfax Capital Corporation, Culver Capital, LLC, Ronald Wilson, and 

William Collins

Admin 92,000,000
1 1

2014 2014-CFPB-0008 ACE Cash Express, Inc. Admin 5,000,000
1 1

2014 2014-CFPB-0007 Synchrony Bank, f/k/a GE Capital Retail Bank Admin 56,000,000 to 

225,000,000
1 1

2014 2014-CFPB-0006 Stonebridge Title Services, Inc. Admin 30,000
1

2014 2014-CFPB-0005 JRHBW Realty, Inc., d/b/a RealtySouth;  TitleSouth, LLC Admin 500,000
1

2014 2014-CFPB-0004 Bank of America, N.A. and FIA Card Services, N.A. Admin 20,000,000 to 

727,000,000
1

2014 2014-CFPB-0003 1st Alliance Lending, LLC (First Alliance) Admin 83,000
1

2014 2014-CFPB-0002 PHH Corporation, PHH Mortgage Corporation, PHH Home Loans, LLC, 

Atrium Insurance Corporation, and Atrium Reinsurance Corporation

Admin
1

2014 2014-CFPB-0001 Fidelity Mortgage Corporation and Mark Figert Admin 81,076
1

2014 2:14-cv-06643 Global Client Solutions, LLC, Global Holdings LLC, Robert Merrick, and 

Michael Hendrix

Court
1

2014 2:14-cv-00643 Freedom Stores, Inc., Freedom Acceptance Corporation, Military 

Credit Services LLC, John F.  Melley, and Leonard B. Melley, Jr.

Court
1

2014 1:14-cv-09931 Sprint Corporation Court 120,000,000
1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/union-workers-credit-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/mortgage-law-group-and-consumer-first-legal-group-dba-law-firm-of-macey-aleman-and-seams-consumer-first-legal-group-llc-thomas-g-macey-jeffrey-j-aleman-jason-searns-harold-e-stafford/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/mortgage-law-group-and-consumer-first-legal-group-dba-law-firm-of-macey-aleman-and-seams-consumer-first-legal-group-llc-thomas-g-macey-jeffrey-j-aleman-jason-searns-harold-e-stafford/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/mortgage-law-group-and-consumer-first-legal-group-dba-law-firm-of-macey-aleman-and-seams-consumer-first-legal-group-llc-thomas-g-macey-jeffrey-j-aleman-jason-searns-harold-e-stafford/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/drivetime/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/mt-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/lighthouse-title/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/flagstar/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/us-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/first-investors-financial-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/usa-discounters-ltd/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/amerisave-mortgage-novo-appraisal-patrick-markert/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/amerisave-mortgage-novo-appraisal-patrick-markert/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/colfax-capital-corporation-culver-capital-llc-ronald-wilson-william-collins/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/colfax-capital-corporation-culver-capital-llc-ronald-wilson-william-collins/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/ace-cash-express/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/synchrony-bank-fka-ge-capital-retail-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/stonebridge-title-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/jrhbw-realty-inc-dba-realtysouth-titlesouth-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/bank-america-fia-card-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/1st-alliance-lending/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/phh-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/phh-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/fidelity-mortgage-corporation-mark-figert/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/global-client-solutions/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/global-client-solutions/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/freedom-furniture/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/freedom-furniture/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/sprint-2/
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Enforcement Category

2014 1:14-cv-07194 Corinthian Colleges, Inc. d/b/a Everest College, WyoTech, and Heald 

College

Court 480,000,000 to 

530,000,000
1 1

2014 1:14-cv-02211 Frederick J. Hanna & Associates, P.C., Frederick J. Hanna, Joseph C. 

Cooling, and Robert A. Winter

Court
1

2014 1:14-cv-01028 SunTrust Mortgage, Inc. Court 10,000,000 to 

540,000,000
1

2014 1:14-cv-00292 ITT Educational Services, Inc. Court 60,000,000
1

2013 9:13-cv-80548 American Debt Settlement Solutions, Inc.,and Michael DiPanni Court
1

2013 8:13-cv-01267 Morgan Drexen, Inc. and Walter Ledda Court
1

2013 3:13-mc-99999 Borders & Borders, PLC; Harry Borders; John Borders, Jr.; and J. David 

Borders

Court
1

2013 3:13-cv-05871 Meracord LLC and Linda Remsberg Court 1,376,000
1

2013 2013-CFPB-0013 American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc. Admin 9,600,000 to 

59,500,000
1

2013 2013-CFPB-0012 American Express Bank, FSB Admin 9,600,000 to 

59,500,000
1

2013 2013-CFPB-0011 American Express Centurion Bank Admin 9,600,000 to 

59,500,000
1

2013 2013-CFPB-0010 Ally Financial Inc. and Ally Bank Admin 18,000,000 to 

80,000,000
1 1

2013 2013-CFPB-0009 GE Capital Retail Bank and CareCredit LLC Admin 34,100,000
1

2013 2013-CFPB-0008 Cash America International, Inc. Admin 5,000,000 to 

14,000,000
1 1

2013 2013-CFPB-0007 JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.; and Chase Bank USA, N.A. Admin 309,000,000
1

2013 2013-CFPB-0006 Mortgage Master, Inc. Admin 425,000
1 1

2013 2013-CFPB-0005 Washington Federal Admin 34,000
1 1

2013 2013-CFPB-0004 Dealers’ Financial Services, LLC Admin 6,500,000
1

2013 2013-CFPB-0003 U.S. Bank National Association Admin 6,500,000
1

2013 2013-CFPB-0002 3D Resorts-Bluegrass, LLC (Green Farm) Admin
1

2013 2013-CFPB-0001 Paul Taylor, Paul Taylor Homes Limited, and Paul Taylor Corp Admin 100,000
1

2013 2:15-cv-07522 CashCall, Inc.; WS Funding, LLC; Delbert Services Corporation; and J. 

Paul Reddam

Court 10,280,000
1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/corinthian-colleges/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/corinthian-colleges/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/frederick-hanna-associates/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/frederick-hanna-associates/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/suntrust-mortgage-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/itt-educational-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/american-debt-settlement-solutions-inc-michael-depanni/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/morgan-drexen-inc-walter-ledda/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/borders-and-borders-plc-harry-borders-john-borders-jr-j-david-borders/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/borders-and-borders-plc-harry-borders-john-borders-jr-j-david-borders/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/meracord-llc-linda-remsberg/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/american-express-travel-related-services-company/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/american-express-bank-fsb-2/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/american-express-centurion-bank-2/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/ally-financial-ally-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/ge-capital-retail-bank-carecredit/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/cash-america-international/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/jpmorgan-chase-bank-usa/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/mortgage-master-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/washington-federal/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/dealers-financial-services-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/dealers-financial-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/3d-resorts-bluegrass/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/paul-taylor-paul-taylor-homes-limited-paul-taylor-corp/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/cashcall-inc-ws-funding-and-delbert-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/cashcall-inc-ws-funding-and-delbert-services/
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Enforcement Category

2013 2:13-cv-01817 National City Bank Court
1 1

2013 2:13-cv-00684 Castle & Cooke Mortgage, LLC; Matthew A. Pineda, individually; and 

Buck L. Hawkins

Court 4,000,000 to 

9,000,000
1

2013 1:13-cv-24146 Republic Mortgage Insurance Company Court 100,000
1

2013 1:13-cv-21189 United Guaranty Corporation Court 15,000,000
1

2013 1:13-cv-21188 Radian Guaranty, Inc. Court 15,000,000
1

2013 1:13-cv-21187 Mortgage Guaranty Insurance Corporation Court 15,000,000
1

2013 1:13-cv-21183 Genworth Mortgage Insurance Corporation Court 15,000,000
1

2013 1:13-cv-03064 Premier Consulting Group LLC and Law Office of Michael Lupolover Court
1

2013 1:13-cv-02025 Ocwen Financial Corp. and Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC Court 2,000,000,000
1

2012 8:12-cv-02088 Najia Jalan, National Legal Help Center, Inc., and Richard K. Nelson Court
1

2012 2012-CFPB-0005 Discover Bank Admin 200,000,000
1

2012 2012-CFPB-0004 American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc. Admin 85,000,000
1

2012 2012-CFPB-0003 American Express Bank, FSB Admin 85,000,000
1 1 1

2012 2012-CFPB-0002 American Express Centurion Bank Admin 85,000,000
1 1 1 1

2012 2012-CFPB-0001 Capital One Bank Admin 140,000,000
1

2012 2:12-cv-06147 Chance Edward Gordon d/b/a Gordon & Associates, Abraham 

Michael Pessar et al.

Court 10,000,000
1

2012 1:12-cv-24410 Payday Loan Debt Solution, Inc., and Sanjeet Parvani Court 100,000
1
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https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/national-city-bank-natcity-through-successor-in-interest-pnc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/castle-cooke-mortgage/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/castle-cooke-mortgage/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/republic-mortgage-insurance-company/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/united-guaranty-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/radian-guaranty-inc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/mortgage-guaranty-insurance-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/genworth-mortgage-insurance-corporation/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/premier-consulting-group-llc-and-law-office-michael-lupolover/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/ocwen-financial-corp-and-ocwen-loan-servicing-llc/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/national-legal-help-center/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/discover-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/american-express-travel-related-services/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/american-express-bank-fsb/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/american-express-centurion-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/capital-one-bank/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/chance-edward-gordon-dba-gordon-associates/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/chance-edward-gordon-dba-gordon-associates/
https://www.consumerfinance.gov/enforcement/actions/payday-loan-debt-solution/

